Project: WANDO5

Hole: R6187

STRATA/ SAMPLE BASE THICK.

LITHOLOGY DESCRIPTION

SEAM NO. (m) (m)
1.00 1.00 SOIL: fine grained, medium red-brown, weathered, soft.

12.00 11.00 SANDSTONE: medium grained, light orange-grey, weathered, soft.

13.20 1.20 SANDS'I;ONE: fine grained, light orange-grey, weathered, moderately
soft.

13.50 0.30 WEATHERED COAL: weathered, soft.

15.25 1.75 SILTSTONE: fine grained, medium brown-grey, slightly weathered,
moderately soft.
Base of Weathering

15.50 0.25 COAL

17.10 1.60 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE: bands of coal, fine grained, dark dark
grey to black, fresh, moderately soft.

17.30 0.20 COAL

18.95 1.65 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE: bands of coal.

19.30 0.35 COAL

20.25 0.95 SILTSTONE

20.40 0.15 COAL

21.10 0.70 SILTSTONE: fine grained, medium grey, fresh, hard.

21.25 0.15 COAL

21.40 0.15 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE

21.85 0.45 COAL

22.15 0.30 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE: bands of coal, fine grained, dark dark
grey to black, fresh, moderately soft.

23.40 1.25 SILTSTONE: fine grained, medium grey, fresh, hard.

23.60 0.20 COAL

23.75 0.15 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE

23.90 0.15 COAL

24.15 0.25 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE

24.55 0.40 COAL

30.00 5.45 SANDSTONE: fine and medium grained, light grey, fresh, hard.

30.10 0.10 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE

30.40 0.30 COAL

30.45 0.05 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE
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30.60 0.15 COAL
30.65 0.05 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE
30.80 0.15 COAL
30.85 0.05 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE
31.35 0.50 COAL
31.40 0.05 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE
31.75 0.35 COAL
31.85 0.10 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE
32.25 0.40 COAL

32.50 0.25 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE: bands of coal, fine grained, dark dark
grey to black, fresh, moderately soft.

48.80 16.30 SANDSTONE: medium grained, light grey, fresh, hard.
49.45 0.65 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE: bands of coal.

50.50 1.05 SANDSTONE: fine grained, medium grey, fresh, hard.
50.75 0.25 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE

51.00 0.25 COAL

51.10 0.10 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE

51.35 0.25 COAL

52.00 0.65 SILTSTONE: carbonaceous, towards top of unit, fine grained, medium
grey, fresh, hard.

59.00 7.00 SANDSTONE: very fine grained, medium grey, fresh, hard.

60.00 1.00 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE: fine grained, dark grey, fresh,
moderately soft.

62.40 2.40 SILTSTONE: fine grained, medium grey, fresh, hard.
63.10 0.70 COAL: fresh, hard.

64.75 1.65 SILTSTONE

65.45 0.70 COAL

65.80 0.35 SILTSTONE

66.25 0.45 COAL

68.20 1.95 SILTSTONE

68.35 0.15 COAL
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69.00 0.65 SILTSTONE
73.00 4.00 SANDSTONE: fine and medium grained, light grey, fresh, hard.
73.20 0.20 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE
73.40 0.20 COAL
73.50 0.10 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE
74.05 0.55 COAL
74.30 0.25 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE
84.00 9.70 SANDSTONE: fine and medium grained, light grey, fresh, hard.
98.00 14.00 SANDSTONE: medium grained, light grey, fresh, hard.
98.80 0.80 SILTSTONE
99.20 0.40 COAL
100.40 1.20 SILTSTONE
100.55 0.15 COAL
104.00 3.45 SANDSTONE: very fine grained, medium grey, fresh, hard.
112.75 8.75 SANDSTONE: medium-fine grained, medium grey, fresh, hard.
112.90 0.15 COAL
113.30 0.40 SILTSTONE
116.15 2.85 SANDSTONE: medium-fine grained, light grey, fresh, hard.
116.70 0.55 CARBONACEOUS SILTSTONE: bands of coal.
117.10 0.40 COAL
118.50 1.40 SILTSTONE
118.80 0.30 COAL
119.50 0.70 SILTSTONE
123.00 3.50 SANDSTONE: medium grained, light grey, fresh, hard.
Dry Hole.

TOTAL DEPTH: 123.00 metres
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